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General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status
Multilateral
Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name
Production licence
Drilling operator

Drill permit

Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Predrilled entry date
Plugged date
Predrilled completion date
Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

25/8-C-8
DEVELOPMENT
OBSERVATION
PLUGGED

NO

link

NORTH SEA
BALDER
25/8-10 S Ringhorne
25/8-C-8

027

Esso Exploration and Production Norway
A/S

2315-P
RINGHORNE
RINGHORNE
27

16.07.2003
11.08.2003
11.08.2005
07.02.2003
11.08.2003
09.02.2003
OBSERVATION
NOT APPLICABLE
NO

60.3

128.5

5209.0

1807.5

ED50

59° 15' 57.98" N
2° 26' 59.65" E
6569965.07
468638.51

31

4783
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Palynological slides at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Sample depth Depth unit ' Sample type |Laboratory

4350.0 [m] DC RRI
4360.0 [m] DC RRI
4370.0 [m] DC RRI
4380.0 [m] DC RRI
4520.0 [m] DC RRI
4670.0 [m] DC RRI
4690.0 [m] DC RRI
4700.0 [m] DC RRI
4710.0 [m] DC RRI
4820.0 [m] DC RRI
4930.0 [m] DC RRI
4970.0 [m] DC RRI
4980.0 [m] DC RRI
4990.0 [m] DC RRI
5000.0/[m] DC RRI
5060.0 [m] DC RRI
5100.0/[m] DC RRI
5110.0 [m] DC RRI
5120.0 [m] DC RRI
5130.0/[m] DC RRI
5140.0/[m] DC RRI
5150.0/[m] DC RRI
5160.0/[m] DC RRI
5170.0/[m] DC RRI
5180.0/[m] DC RRI
5190.0 [m] DC RRI
5200.0 [m] DC RRI
5208.8/[m] DC RRI
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